
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
1 
3 

Class 
FMaz 

FSV 

FA 

FSV 

ASR 

FA 

FA 

FB 

CSR 

FSV 

No. 
4 

11 
75 
35 

7 
86 

1 
27 

3 
24 

5 

Name 
M elv in  D av id  K em p er,  J r  
David Rugh 
Collin Jackson 
Jeff Gerken 
Dennis Pavlina 
John McCoy 
James Blackwell 
Dave Sweeney 
Darrel LeBlanc 
Mark Viskov 
Scott Rinde 

Make/Model 
2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1973 Brabham BT40 
1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 
2006 Juno SS6 
1986 Swift DB4 
1979 ARGO JM-5 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1969 Winkleman EDB2 
1978 Lola T497 
1982 Ralt RT5 

Total Tm 
14:50.900 

8:41.211 
14:12.449 
12:58.041 
13:29.897 
13:57.959 
14:00.926 
14:11.894 
13:17.015 

9:59.529 
3:51.729 

Best Tm 
1:17.168 
1:18.441 
1:19.236 
1:20.932 
1:21.822 
1:22.370 
1:23.018 
1:26.476 
1:27.846 
1:29.436 
1:48.126 

Home Town 
Toledo WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Langley BC 
Liberty Lake WA 
Camas WA 
Bellingham WA 
Olalla WA 
Portland OR 
Portland, OR 
Beaverton OR 
Portland/Beaverton OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:48:49 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things 

Practice & Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:25:08 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/10/2022 09:20 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
1 
1 
3 

DNS 

Class 

FSV 

ASR 

FMaz 

FA 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FB 

FSV 

CSR 

No. 

11 
7 
4 

75 
35 
86 

1 
27 

3 
5 

24 

Name 

David Rugh 
Dennis Pavlina 
M elv in  D av id  Kem p er,  J r 
Collin Jackson 
Jeff Gerken 
John McCoy 
James Blackwell 
Dave Sweeney 
Darrel LeBlanc 
Scott Rinde 

Mark Viskov 

Make/Model 

1982 Ralt RT5 
2006 Juno SS6 
2 0 0 4 M azd a  P ro  F o rm u la  M az d a  
1973 Brabham BT40 
1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 
1986 Swift DB4 
1979 ARGO JM-5 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1969 Winkleman EDB2 
1982 Ralt RT5 

1978 Lola T497 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

2 

Total Tm 

14:42.635 
14:44.694 
14:46.290 
14:51.271 
15:03.422 
15:10.138 
15:14.017 
15:53.320 
15:53.564 

4:43.876 

Best Tm 

1:16.306 
1:15.351 
1:16.690 
1:16.373 
1:18.684 
1:19.025 
1:19.534 
1:24.572 
1:23.842 
1:43.134 

Home Town 

Ridgefield WA 
Camas WA 
Toledo WA 
Langley BC 
Liberty Lake WA 
Bellingham WA 
Olalla WA 
Portland OR 
Portland, OR 
Po rt lan d /Be ave rto n  O R  

Beaverton OR 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:49:11 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

2.059 

Avg. Speed 

80.636 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.351 

Best Speed 

94.454 

Best Lap by 

7 - Dennis Pavlina 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things 

Race #1 

Race started at 11:35:19 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/10/2022 11:10 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 

DNS 

Class 

ASR 

FMaz 

FA 

CSR 

FB 

FSV 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

FSV 

No. 

7 
4 

75 
3 

24 
27 
11 

5 
1 

86 

35 

Name 

Dennis Pavlina 
M elv in  D av id  Kem p er,  J r 
Collin Jackson 
Darrel LeBlanc 
Mark Viskov 
Dave Sweeney 
David Rugh 
Scott Rinde 
James Blackwell 
John McCoy 

Jeff Gerken 

Make/Model 

2006 Juno SS6 
2 0 0 4 M azd a  P ro  F o rm u la  M az d a  
1973 Brabham BT40 
1969 Winkleman EDB2 
1978 Lola T497 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1982 Ralt RT5 
1979 ARGO JM-5 
1986 Swift DB4 

1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 

Laps 

8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
8 
6 
5 
2 
1 

Total Tm 

15:00.779 
15:04.463 
15:13.254 
15:16.099 
15:32.212 
16:03.872 

9:24.478 
8:50.854 
5:04.942 
2:54.275 

Best Tm 

1:14.641 
1:17.216 
1:17.165 
1:25.237 
1:26.788 
1:24.549 
1:16.978 
1:26.230 
2:14.875 
1:51.050 

Home Town 

Camas WA 
Toledo WA 
Langley BC 
Portland, OR 
Beaverton OR 
Portland OR 
Ridgefield WA 
Po rt lan d /Be ave rto n  O R  
Olalla WA 
Bellingham WA 

Liberty Lake WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:49:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

3.684 

Avg. Speed 

63.209 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.641 

Best Speed 

95.352 

Best Lap by 

7 - Dennis Pavlina 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things 

Race #2 

Race started at 15:47:36 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/10/2022 15:25 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

ASR 

FSV 

FMaz 

FA 

FSV 

FB 

CSR 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

No. 

7 
11 

4 
75 
35 
27 
24 

5 

3 
1 

86 

Name 

Dennis Pavlina 
David Rugh 
M elv in  D av id  Kem p er,  J r 
Collin Jackson 
Jeff Gerken 
Dave Sweeney 
Mark Viskov 
Scott Rinde 

Darrel LeBlanc 
James Blackwell 
John McCoy 

Make/Model 

2006 Juno SS6 
1982 Ralt RT5 
2 0 0 4 M azd a  P ro  F o rm u la  M az d a  
1973 Brabham BT40 
1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1978 Lola T497 
1982 Ralt RT5 

1969 Winkleman EDB2 
1979 ARGO JM-5 
1986 Swift DB4 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 

9 

Total Tm 

14:42.451 
14:52.094 
14:54.903 
15:01.015 
15:10.738 
16:03.945 
16:04.399 
15:18.662 

Best Tm 

1:15.230 
1:16.002 
1:16.730 
1:16.811 
1:18.166 
1:24.417 
1:24.406 
1:27.916 

Home Town 

Camas WA 
Ridgefield WA 
Toledo WA 
Langley BC 
Liberty Lake WA 
Portland OR 
Beaverton OR 
Po rt lan d /Be ave rto n  O R  

Portland, OR 
Olalla WA 
Bellingham WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:49:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

9.643 

Avg. Speed 

80.653 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.230 

Best Speed 

94.606 

Best Lap by 

7 - Dennis Pavlina 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things 

Race #3 

Race started at 10:27:35 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/11/2022 10:25 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 

FSV 

ASR 

FMaz 

FA 

FSV 

FB 

CSR 

FSV 

FA 

FA 

No. 

11 
7 
4 

75 
35 
27 
24 

5 

3 
1 

86 

Name 

David Rugh 
Dennis Pavlina 
M elv in  D av id  Kem p er,  J r 
Collin Jackson 
Jeff Gerken 
Dave Sweeney 
Mark Viskov 
Scott Rinde 

Darrel LeBlanc 
James Blackwell 
John McCoy 

Make/Model 

1982 Ralt RT5 
2006 Juno SS6 
2 0 0 4 M azd a  P ro  F o rm u la  M az d a  
1973 Brabham BT40 
1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV) 
1965 Brabham BT-14 
1978 Lola T497 
1982 Ralt RT5 

1969 Winkleman EDB2 
1979 ARGO JM-5 
1986 Swift DB4 

Laps 

11 
11 
11 

7 
6 
6 
6 
6 

Total Tm 

16:10.323 
16:11.157 
16:16.376 
10:53.776 

9:49.511 
10:14.019 
10:14.227 
10:53.469 

Best Tm 

1:16.487 
1:15.446 
1:17.011 
1:17.318 
1:21.002 
1:25.550 
1:25.166 
1:31.741 

Home Town 

Ridgefield WA 
Camas WA 
Toledo WA 
Langley BC 
Liberty Lake WA 
Portland OR 
Beaverton OR 
Po rt lan d /Be ave rto n  O R  

Portland, OR 
Olalla WA 
Bellingham WA 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:50:04 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass 

Race Chairs:  

Chief Steward: John Martinsen 

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SOVREN 

Margin of Victory 

0.834 

Avg. Speed 

80.684 

Best Lap Tm 

1:15.446 

Best Speed 

94.335 

Best Lap by 

7 - Dennis Pavlina 

 

Columbia River Classic 2022 

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things 

Race #4 

Race started at 14:51:52 

Portland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles 

9/11/2022 14:30 

 20th Annual

 Columbia River Classic

 
September 10-11, 2022


