



20th Annual

### Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on best lap time

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things

Portland International Raceways 1.977 miles

Practice & Qualifying

9/10/2022 09:20

Qualifying started at 9:25:08

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	FMaz	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr	2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda	14:50.900	1:17.168	Toledo WA
2	1	FSV	11	David Rugh	1982 Ralt RT5	8:41.211	1:18.441	Ridgefield WA
3	1	FA	75	Collin Jackson	1973 Brabham BT40	14:12.449	1:19.236	Langley BC
4	2	FSV	35	Jeff Gerken	1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV)	12:58.041	1:20.932	Liberty Lake WA
5	1	ASR	7	Dennis Pavlina	2006 Juno SS6	13:29.897	1:21.822	Camas WA
6	2	FA	86	John McCoy	1986 Swift DB4	13:57.959	1:22.370	Bellingham WA
7	3	FA	1	James Blackwell	1979 ARGO JM-5	14:00.926	1:23.018	Olalla WA
8	1	FB	27	Dave Sweeney	1965 Brabham BT-14	14:11.894	1:26.476	Portland OR
9	1		3	Darrel LeBlanc	1969 Winkleman EDB2	13:17.015	1:27.846	Portland, OR
10	1	CSR	24	Mark Viskov	1978 Lola T497	9:59.529	1:29.436	Beaverton OR
11	3	FSV	5	Scott Rinde	1982 Ralt RT5	3:51.729	1:48.126	Portland/Beaverton OR

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

[www.mylaps.com](http://www.mylaps.com)

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:48:49 AM



20th Annual

### Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things      rtland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #1

9/10/2022 11:10

Race started at 11:35:19

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	FSV	11	David Rugh	1982 Ralt RT5	10	14:42.635	1:16.306	Ridgefield WA
2	1	ASR	7	Dennis Pavlina	2006 Juno SS6	10	14:44.694	1:15.351	Camas WA
3	1	FMaz	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr	2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda	10	14:46.290	1:16.690	Toledo WA
4	1	FA	75	Collin Jackson	1973 Brabham BT40	10	14:51.271	1:16.373	Langley BC
5	2	FSV	35	Jeff Gerken	1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV)	10	15:03.422	1:18.684	Liberty Lake WA
6	2	FA	86	John McCoy	1986 Swift DB4	10	15:10.138	1:19.025	Bellingham WA
7	3	FA	1	James Blackwell	1979 ARGO JM-5	10	15:14.017	1:19.534	Olalla WA
8	1	FB	27	Dave Sweeney	1965 Brabham BT-14	10	15:53.320	1:24.572	Portland OR
9	1		3	Darrel LeBlanc	1969 Winkleman EDB2	10	15:53.564	1:23.842	Portland, OR
10	3	FSV	5	Scott Rinde	1982 Ralt RT5	2	4:43.876	1:43.134	Portland/Beaverton OR

Not classified

NS	INS	CSR	24	Mark Viskov	1978 Lola T497				Beaverton OR
----	-----	-----	----	-------------	----------------	--	--	--	--------------

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
2.059	80.636	1:15.351	94.454	7 - Dennis Pavlina

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:49:11 AM



20th Annual

### Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things rtland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #2

9/10/2022 15:25

Race started at 15:47:36

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	ASR	7	Dennis Pavlina	2006 Juno SS6	8	15:00.779	1:14.641	Camas WA
2	1	FMaz	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr	2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda	8	15:04.463	1:17.216	Toledo WA
3	1	FA	75	Collin Jackson	1973 Brabham BT40	8	15:13.254	1:17.165	Langley BC
4	1		3	Darrel LeBlanc	1969 Winkleman EDB2	8	15:16.099	1:25.237	Portland, OR
5	1	CSR	24	Mark Viskov	1978 Lola T497	8	15:32.212	1:26.788	Beaverton OR
6	1	FB	27	Dave Sweeney	1965 Brabham BT-14	8	16:03.872	1:24.549	Portland OR
7	1	FSV	11	David Rugh	1982 Ralt RT5	6	9:24.478	1:16.978	Ridgefield WA
8	2	FSV	5	Scott Rinde	1982 Ralt RT5	5	8:50.854	1:26.230	Portland/Beaverton OR
9	2	FA	1	James Blackwell	1979 ARGO JM-5	2	5:04.942	2:14.875	Olalla WA
10	3	FA	86	John McCoy	1986 Swift DB4	1	2:54.275	1:51.050	Bellingham WA
Not classified									
NS	INS	FSV	35	Jeff Gerken	1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV)				Liberty Lake WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
3.684	63.209	1:14.641	95.352	7 - Dennis Pavlina

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:49:29 AM



20th Annual

### Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things      rtland Internationl Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #3      9/11/2022 10:25

Race started at 10:27:35

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	ASR	7	Dennis Pavlina	2006 Juno SS6	10	14:42.451	1:15.230	Camas WA
2	1	FSV	11	David Rugh	1982 Ralt RT5	10	14:52.094	1:16.002	Ridgefield WA
3	1	FMaz	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr	2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda	10	14:54.903	1:16.730	Toledo WA
4	1	FA	75	Collin Jackson	1973 Brabham BT40	10	15:01.015	1:16.811	Langley BC
5	2	FSV	35	Jeff Gerken	1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV)	10	15:10.738	1:18.166	Liberty Lake WA
6	1	FB	27	Dave Sweeney	1965 Brabham BT-14	10	16:03.945	1:24.417	Portland OR
7	1	CSR	24	Mark Viskov	1978 Lola T497	10	16:04.399	1:24.406	Beaverton OR
8	3	FSV	5	Scott Rinde	1982 Ralt RT5	9	15:18.662	1:27.916	Portland/Beaverton OR

Not classified

NS	INS		3	Darrel LeBlanc	1969 Winkleman EDB2				Portland, OR
NS	INS	FA	1	James Blackwell	1979 ARGO JM-5				Olalla WA
NS	INS	FA	86	John McCoy	1986 Swift DB4				Bellingham WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
9.643	80.653	1:15.230	94.606	7 - Dennis Pavlina

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:49:47 AM



20th Annual

Columbia River Classic

September 10-11, 2022



Columbia River Classic 2022

Sorted on Laps

Group 5/6 - SportsRace - Wings & Things Portland International Raceways 1.977 miles

Race #4

9/11/2022 14:30

Race started at 14:51:52

Pos	PIC	Class	No.	Name	Make/Model	Laps	Total Tm	Best Tm	Home Town
1	1	FSV	11	David Rugh	1982 Ralt RT5	11	16:10.323	1:16.487	Ridgefield WA
2	1	ASR	7	Dennis Pavlina	2006 Juno SS6	11	16:11.157	1:15.446	Camas WA
3	1	FMaz	4	Melvin David Kemper, Jr	2004 Mazda Pro Formula Mazda	11	16:16.376	1:17.011	Toledo WA
4	1	FA	75	Collin Jackson	1973 Brabham BT40	7	10:53.776	1:17.318	Langley BC
5	2	FSV	35	Jeff Gerken	1985 Ralt RT-5 (F/SV)	6	9:49.511	1:21.002	Liberty Lake WA
6	1	FB	27	Dave Sweeney	1965 Brabham BT-14	6	10:14.019	1:25.550	Portland OR
7	1	CSR	24	Mark Viskov	1978 Lola T497	6	10:14.227	1:25.166	Beaverton OR
8	3	FSV	5	Scott Rinde	1982 Ralt RT5	6	10:53.469	1:31.741	Portland/Beaverton OR

Not classified

NS	INS		3	Darrel LeBlanc	1969 Winkleman EDB2				Portland, OR
NS	INS	FA	1	James Blackwell	1979 ARGO JM-5				Olalla WA
NS	INS	FA	86	John McCoy	1986 Swift DB4				Bellingham WA

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
0.834	80.684	1:15.446	94.335	7 - Dennis Pavlina

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Linda Grass

Orbits

Race Chairs:

Chief Steward: John Martinsen

www.mylaps.com

Competition Committee: Mike Mehl, A.J. Johnston

Licensed to: SOVREN

Printed: 9/15/2022 9:50:04 AM